

# REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

## SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

LETTING DATE: JULY 10, 2019

PROJECT: SAP 064-604-054

REPLACE BR. 92188

Landwehr Const., Inc.

Mathiowetz Construction

R & G Const. Co.

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

PO Box 1086

30676 Co Rd 24

2694 Co. Rd. 6

St. Cloud, MN 56302

Sleepy Eye, MN 56085

Marshall, MN 56258

ITEM NO.	SPECIFICATION NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		Landwehr Const., Inc.		Mathiowetz Construction		R & G Const. Co.	
					QTY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	\$ 31,000.00	1	\$ 31,000.00	\$20,550.00	\$20,550.00	\$29,438.00	\$29,438.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	\$ 5.00	193	\$ 965.00	\$7.00	\$1,351.00	\$9.00	\$1,737.00	\$10.00	\$1,930.00
3	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	51	\$ 510.00	\$3.00	\$153.00	\$3.00	\$153.00	\$5.00	\$255.00
4	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	\$ 5.00	572	\$ 2,860.00	\$3.25	\$1,859.00	\$4.00	\$2,288.00	\$4.75	\$2,717.00
5	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 1	TON	\$ 35.00	19	\$ 665.00	\$39.00	\$741.00	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$24.00	\$456.00
6	2123.510	3.0 CU YD SHOVEL	HOUR	\$ 150.00	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$195.00	\$1,560.00	\$226.00	\$1,808.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
7	2123.510	DOZER	HOUR	\$ 150.00	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$206.00	\$1,648.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
8	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 20.00	626	\$ 12,520.00	\$19.20	\$12,019.20	\$21.00	\$13,146.00	\$24.00	\$15,024.00
9	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2,C)	TON	\$ 75.00	275	\$ 20,625.00	\$140.00	\$38,500.00	\$124.65	\$34,278.75	\$180.00	\$49,500.00
10	2401.601	APPROACH GRADING	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	2412.502	12'X8' PREC. CONC. BOX CULV. END SECTION (COUNTY FURNISHED CULVERT END SECT	EACH	\$ 19,000.00	2	\$ 38,000.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
12	2412.503	12'X8' PRECAST CONC. BOX CULVERT (COUNTY FURNISHED CULVERT)	LIN FT	\$ 1,400.00	84	\$ 117,600.00	\$120.00	\$10,080.00	\$445.00	\$37,380.00	\$700.00	\$58,800.00
13	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,000.00	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	2451.507	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS U	CU YD	\$ 7.00	4,190	\$ 29,330.00	\$6.80	\$28,492.00	\$9.00	\$37,710.00	\$1.75	\$7,332.50
15	2451.507	GRANULAR BACKFILL (CV)	CU YD	\$ 8.00	3,258	\$ 26,064.00	\$20.50	\$66,789.00	\$21.50	\$70,047.00	\$22.00	\$71,676.00
16	2451.507	COARSE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CU YD	\$ 28.00	149	\$ 4,172.00	\$42.00	\$6,258.00	\$41.00	\$6,109.00	\$60.00	\$8,940.00
17	2501.502	15" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	\$ 200.00	8	\$ 1,600.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$144.00	\$1,152.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
18	2501.503	15" CS PIPE CULVERT	LIN FT	\$ 25.00	240	\$ 6,000.00	\$28.00	\$6,720.00	\$31.00	\$7,440.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00
19	2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP, CLASS III	CU YD	\$ 65.00	87	\$ 5,655.00	\$58.00	\$5,046.00	\$65.00	\$5,655.00	\$77.00	\$6,699.00
20	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
21	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	\$ 10.00	533	\$ 5,330.00	\$3.30	\$1,758.90	\$2.00	\$1,066.00	\$2.00	\$1,066.00
23	2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	LIN FT	\$ 30.00	12	\$ 360.00	\$39.00	\$468.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
24	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
25	2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 3N	SQ YD	\$ 3.50	2,297	\$ 8,039.50	\$2.50	\$5,742.50	\$1.47	\$3,376.59	\$2.31	\$5,306.07
26	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GALLON	\$ 200.00	9	\$ 1,800.00	\$168.00	\$1,512.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
27	2582.503	6" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 3.00	400	\$ 1,200.00	\$0.60	\$240.00	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$0.50	\$200.00
28	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LIN FT	\$ 6.00	40	\$ 240.00	\$0.60	\$24.00	\$0.40	\$16.00	\$0.40	\$16.00
						\$ 233,257.00		\$80,316.00		\$127,292.00		\$146,171.50
						\$ 106,678.50		\$166,277.60		\$148,771.34		\$178,876.07
						\$ 339,935.50		\$246,593.60		\$276,063.34		\$325,047.57
						\$ 339,935.50		\$246,593.60		\$276,063.34		\$325,047.57